W_C

Western Communities Council, Inc.

Tanya Quickel, Executive Director

12300 W. Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington, FL 33414 E-mail: tquickel@wellingtonfl.gov

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-002

A RESOLUTION OF THE WESTERN COMMUNITIES COUNCIL, INC. OF FLORIDA EXPRESSING ITS' APPRECIATION FOR THE MANY YEARS OF SERVICE RENDERED TO THE COUNCIL BY HOWARD K. COATES, JR.

WHEREAS, the Western Communities Council, Inc. was formed in 1989 to represent local governments on matters of common concerns and provide a forum for discussion of issues impacting the membership, and;

WHEREAS, Howard K. Coates, Jr. served as a representative of the Village of Wellington and as the Council's Vice Chair since 2010 and Chairperson since 2013, providing great insight, leadership and support; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Coates has given his time and efforts to the Western Communities Council and the residents of the western communities; and

Now therefore, be it resolved by the Western Communities Council, Inc. that:

The Western Communities Council, Inc. expresses its sincere appreciation and gratitude for the many years of service rendered by Mr. Coates as its Vice Chair/Chairperson.

Passed and Adopted This 12th Day of March, 2015.

Tanya Quickel, Executive Director Western Communities Council, Inc.

Paul Schofield Acme Improvement District

Commissioner Melissa McKinlay Board of County Commissioners District 6

Beverly Scott, Assistant to the City Manager City of Belle Glade

Wadie Atallah, City Manager City of Greenacres

Michelle Damone, Board Supervisor Indian Trail Improvement District

Steve Yohe, Dist. Administrator Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District

Ken Roundtree Northern PBC Improvement District

Chief Deputy Michael Gauger Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office

David Swift, Councilman Village of Royal Palm Beach

Ken Cassell, General Manager Seminole Improvement District

Jim Rockett, Councilman Town of Loxahatchee Groves

Matt Willhite, Councilman Village of Wellington